EMC/EMI Filter Design with RB
Common-Mode Chokes: Part 1
Application Note
2
3
3
3

1
0
0
 °C
ID
M
m
ax
@
1
0
0
 °C
 [A
]
RB6122-16-1M0 16 25 1.00 6.3 4.8 135 95 0.24 0.16
RB6122-25-0M6 25 39 0.64 4.0 2.7 160 112 0.31 0.21
RB6122-36-0M5 36 53 0.45 3.6 1.5 185 130 0.41 0.28
RB6122-50-0M3 50 80 0.25 1.8 0.9 270 189 0.58 0.40
RB6522-16-1M0 16 25 1.00 6.2 4.6 135 95 0.24 0.16
RB6522-25-0M6 25 39 0.64 3.9 2.6 160 112 0.31 0.21
RB6522-36-0M5 36 53 0.45 3.6 1.5 185 130 0.41 0.28
RB6522-50-0M3 50 80 0.25 2.0 0.9 270 189 0.58 0.40
RB8522-16-3M0 16 25 3.00 22.2 8.4 73 51 0.17 0.11
RB8522-25-2M0 25 39 2.00 13.6 4.2 126 88 0.27 0.18
RB8522-36-1M5 36 58 1.50 12.8 3.0 165 116 0.40 0.27
RB8522-50-0M8 50 83 0.75 6.5 1.7 225 158 0.55 0.36
RB6132-16-0M8 16 26.5 0.80 5.8 4.6 155 109 0.32 0.22
RB6132-25-0M5 25 41 0.47 3.3 2.4 225 158 0.41 0.28
RB6132-36-0M4 36 60 0.42 2.9 1.4 330 231 0.59 0.39
RB6132-50-0M2 50 81 0.18 1.9 0.9 335 235 0.88 0.59
RB6532-16-0M8 16 26.5 0.80 6.9 4.7 155 109 0.32 0.22
RB6532-25-0M5 25 41 0.47 3.6 2.4 225 158 0.41 0.28
RB6532-36-0M4 36 60 0.42 4.2 1.5 330 231 0.59 0.39
RB6532-50-0M5 50 81 0.18 1.5 0.8 335 235 0.88 0.59
RB8532-16-1M3 16 27 1.30 9.1 5.7 128 90 0.26 0.17
RB8532-25-0M9 25 41 0.94 6.7 3.0 195 137 0.39 0.26
RB8532-36-0M8 36 58 0.83 7.3 2.3 260 182 0.55 0.36
RB8532-50-0M3 50 82 0.33 3.1 1.2 395 277 0.88 0.59
Saturation
8
The nominal inductivity of the RB chokes given in the datasheet is tested
with a frequency of 1 kHz. CM chokes inquiries are often reduced to the